WY Contractor License FW 942565



PHONE 304-739-4397

# MXTRANSMITAL FORM.

WINDER OF PACES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 26
TO: GUY NISBET
COMPANY: WI DEPLANLYR
BAX € 304-558-3970
TOM: DENNIS ELBON
TEILE: ESTIMATOR
COMMINISTE FAXED BID FOR
COMMUNICITY FAXED BIO FOR
DEP 15723 . PRINGLE BUN #2 PROJECT
DEF 19/23 . TRINGLE TON 2 THOSE
THANKS
1 1 State of the s
Marin ( Mod)
1/10/2012
TIME: 2/28/2012

Agency D	ept. of Environ	mental Protection
REQ.P.O	# DEP15723	mental Protection

#### BID BOND

The two the unit of the transfer of the transf	nderslaned. Cowgirl Up, Inc.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	26435 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
W Affield Center Ou	and existing under the laws of the Sixte of
Objective to the City of Westfield	Center, as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	total amount bid (\$
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal adm or was a construction of the made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	our helrs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
a file above obligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 15723: Pringle Run #Z	The state of the s
Preston County, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,	2.52.40.4
hamto and shall furnish any other bonds and insulation required of	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached y the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full billity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of the owns-	no in the light and its boad shall be in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	agrees that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
The Delegation and Surply have hare	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and thes	a presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
28th day of February , 2012	
* * ·	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By Imak Windle
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Coming to
	(Tille)
	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surely)
	Mala
	Attorney-In-Fact
	West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS HAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint
A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WVits true and lawful Altorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- · -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.
and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INBURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Company heretologies or benefits affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be nereto affixed this 09th .day of MAY

A.D., 2007.

Corporate MARUEN Seals Affixed

Same to the state of the state

ZUONAL W

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv:

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, pefore me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order. On this 09th day of MAY

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Altorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 28th day of 2012

A.D., February MARIN







\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

DEP15723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDEN
GUY NISBET

26435

304-739-4397

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

\$04-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

				2				
DATE PRIN	Contract the second contract of the contract of	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP	VA	F.O,B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2 BID OPENING DATE:		28/2012			BTD (	PENING TIME	07	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	te dassati katatérakan	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU	ii tatta Maadaa kaasa	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				ADDENDUM	NO 2			-
						UN NO.2" PROPARAGRAPH OF		
1	AGE NO.2					QUIDATION		
I	AMAGES.							
1	OTHER	CHANGES						
1	ND OF AD	DENDUM N	0.2					
			1					
000		775	1 .	160 72				
001		JB 1	,	962-73				
F	ECLAMATI	ON: REST	PRATIC	n of lan	D & OTHĒ	R PROPERTIES		
						· ·		
,	**** T	HIS IS T	HE ENI	OF RFQ	DEP157	23 ***** TO	ral:	
						Ŋ		
		ł						
			***	Wenne out the	TEDUO AUN CO	Norticale	( M. 18 - 1970)	
SIGNATURE /	12 h	Coclot	OLL HE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE 200	Mark V	FEIN	Chara	1 2 1 2 2	DO47	394397 ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Tresi	dent	DING TO BE		TNAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SERVING CONTRACTOR SERVING

HODZMA



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

304-558-8802

PAGE

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

Ť

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

\*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/14/						
BID OPENING DATE	: Harioteko	02/28/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				ADDENDUM NO.1		
	DISTRI	BUTE T	HE FOLLOW:		2" PROJECT TO ROM THE MANDATORY	
∯: #3	PRE-BI	D MEET	ING ON: 2	707/2012		
<b>S</b>	2. REY	/ISED "		ERS FROM PRE-BID R BID SHEET" SHEET	CONFRENCE HELD	
			NG DATE AL AT 1:30	ND TIME REMAIN UN	CHANGED AS:	
	TO OT	HER CHA	NGES			
			E	OF ADDENDUM NO	1	
001		0.40	тв	962-73		
	RECLAN	1 ATION:	RESTORAT:	ION OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
}				3		
	****	THIS	IS THE E	OP RFQ DEP15	723 ***** TOTAL:	
		anto co co		EURAP OBERAR MENO AND A	Notions	
SIGNATURE ///	na L	No	K1000	IEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	394397 DATE	
TITLE	1	F	EIN STORE		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Thesi	den	DOMENIA	TO PEC INC.	0)563	25 7. 95/25 30 107 (5	
WH	IEN HES	PUNDING	IU KFU, INSE	RI NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	TO VENDOR



304-739-4397

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

304-558-8802

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

01/25	37 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	TER	an anna an i gheatha	ar estate e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e							
BID OPENING DATE		02/28/	2012		L	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	asste
LINE		ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT	
LING				NO.	 				:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		22222
					0/2 77				1		
0001		,	JB		962-73						
	DECL A	] • ИПТТИМ •	REST	ORATI	DN OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROPI	ERTIES			
	RECLA	IJA I ZON .	, KLO								
							ON DEU	415 05	THE		
	THE W	EST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVI	SION,	ON BEH	ALF UF	IHE		
	WEST	VIRGINI	A DEF	ARTME	NT OF ENVIR	UNMEN	DACTORS	EUD V	',		
	IS SD	LICITIN	NG BIL	S FRO	M QUALIFIED	MATE	DIALS	OR THE	- [		
	CONTR	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR AND ABANDONED M	ITNE	POJECT	KNOWN A	ıs İ		
	RECLA	MATIUN	UF 9-	HOULE	ROJECT	TIAC	KOOLO!	KINGIII.			
	THE "	LKINPLE	LOCAT	ED NE	AR KINGWOOD	. WES	T VIRGI	NIA,	- 1		
		TON CD.		LD N	AK KINOKOO	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1				
	A MAN	DATORY	ON ST	TE PE	EBID CONFER	ENCE	SHALL B	E HELD	NO		
	02/07	112 2	10.00	AM.	ALL INTERES	STED F	PARTIES	AKE	1		
	DECHI	DED TO	ATTEN	ID TH	IS MEETING.	FAIL	URE TO	ATTEND	TH		
	MANDA	TODY PI	PE-RII	I SHAL	IL RESULT IN	DISC	MOULTHIC	ALIUN	OF		
	THE B	TD MI	ONE	PFRS	IN MAY REPRE	SENI	MUKE IL	AN UNE			
	BIDDE	R. ALS	SO, PI	REBIDS	S WILL INVOL	VE EX	KILENSIVE	HOLEME!	NT.		
	TRAVE	L OVER	DIFF	ICULT	TERRAIN AND	)/UK I	DOKING I	MCLENE	N 1		
	WEATH	ER.									
			o	er u	ILL BE MADE	AVATI	ABLE FO	R ALL	ļ		
	AN AT	TENDAN	TODER	E TO	COMPLETE.	THIS !	WILL SER	VE AS	THE		
	POTEN	ILIAL DO	TODEK	TVER	IFYING ATTEN	NDANC	E AT THE	MANDA	TORY		
	DDE D	TD E	ATLUD	E TO	PROVIDE YOU	R COM	PIANY AND	1			
	DEDDE	CENTAT	TVF N	AME O	N THE ATTENI	DANCE	SHEET W	ILL RE	SULT		
	THE	COULAL T	ETCAT	TON D	FI THE BID.	THE	SHAIL WI	LL MUI	- 1		
	ACCET	VIA TO	DITHER	DOCH	MIFNTATION TO	D VER	IFY ATTE	NDANCE	•		
	THE Y	TDDED	TIC DE	SPUNS	TIRLE FOR EN	SURIN	G IMEY F	IAVE	1		
	COMPL	ETED T	HE IN	FORMA	TITON REQUIR	ED ON	HHE ALI	ENDANC	E		
1	CUEET	r THE	PURC	HASIN	G DIVISION A	AND I	HE STATE	: AGENC	Y		
	ka 7 1 1	NOT AS	SUME	ANY R	ESPONSIBILI	TY FO	K A BIDI	JEK.2	IN		
	FAILU	JRE TO	COMPL	ETE T	HE PRE-BID	ALLEN	DANCE SE	ICE I	T 1A		
			1	SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND C	ONDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	1 1005	RIM	lond			LEPHONE	7372	1397	DATE	0/15/12	



Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_REONUMBER Quotation

**DEP15723** 

PAGE

GUY NISBET

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-8802

VENDOR

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 01/25/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 CAT. THUCMA UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF RT. 7 AND 26 IN KINGWOOD, EAST ON RT. 7 FOR 1.5 MILES, THEN TURN RIGHT ON RT. 72 TRAVEL SOUTH ON RT. 72 FOR 4.3 MILES, THEN TURN RIGHT ONTO A STONE BASE ROAD, IMMEDIATELY AFTER CROSSING THE PRINGLE RUN BRIDGE. PROCEED THROUGH THE GATE. HILL FOR 0.5 MILES TO THE SITE. TIM LEMASTERS, 304-457-5271 CONTACT & PHONE #: PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHAGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING, CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, 2) ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. \*\*\*\*THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS.\*\* EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 30h 9439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDOUGH



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397 \*322161804 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** COWGIRL UP INC DEPARTMENT OF PO BOX 243 OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE SIMPSON WV 26435 CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	158	MS OF SAL	<b>5</b>	SHIP VIA	1. <b>9</b> .5	PHEIGHT TERMS
01/25/							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	Control to Participate Acceptant	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
	WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN FREE W	HE BID VIT MU DENCE IONS O IA COD ORKPLA	. TH ST BE OF TH F ART E. F CE AF	E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR FIDAV	TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED DRUG-FREE ED AND SUBMITTED DOR'S COMPLIANCE 1D, CHAPTER 21 O E TO SUBMIT THE IT WITH THE BID SUCH BID.	WORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG-	
	WITHIN	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS 0	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF		DO NOT CONFORM	
-	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR PRESTON COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS P	ABOR MINIMUM WAG Y, PURSUANT	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
				M WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
SIGNATURE / /	nik	11/100	doles	l	TELEPHONE	7394397 DATE	2/15/12
TITLE NOS!	1 = 200	L FE	in S	300	101563	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING			T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

8

1

Ö

DEP 15723

PAGE

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE SHIP.VIA F.O.B, FREIGHT.TERMS DATE PRINTED 01/25/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 02/28/2012 CAT NO AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL DR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE ) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 300101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HODOR

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for AFGINUMBER Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 01/25/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 02/28/2012 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.DSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS .W.D.368.3Le LICENSE #: CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE フラタシスタフ

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



304-739-4397

Request for DEP15723

P TO

**DEP15723** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TEÖ	TEF	MS OF SAL	Œ	ŞHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE	:	02/28/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UQP	CAT NO	JTEM NU	MBER	U	NIT:PRIÇE:		AMOUNT
			300000000000000000000000000000000000000				10/40 No. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	<u> </u>		
	L				- 000-	UDOUA O T	NO DINI	OTEN D		
					E CODE, F				ULES	
	& REGU	ILAITUN	S, AN	DIHE	INFORMAT	TON PRO	ATDED T	NINE	į	
					UTHORITY					
	The second of the second	EMENT.		OLE A	DINOKLII	GUVLKIVI	NO III.	,		
1	PROCUR	CEPTENI.								
	ANY TH	IFORMAT	TON P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MAN	WALS,	OR	
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE.	VERB	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	HICH CO	NTRADI	CTS	
	OR ALT	TERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	M THE S	DURCES	AS	
1					PARAGRAF					
	EFFECT									
}										
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:						,
					N WORK SF					
					ALENDAR I					
					ECEIVED.					
					RENCE IS					
					PECIFIC I	TATE EST	ARLISHE	ו אז ח:	HE	w
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	LION	CONFE	RENCE.					
	(2) 01	LADANTE	E AND	MATA	TENANCE					
	(2) GL				TENANCE: LS AND WO	DVMANCH	TD AFE	CTED R	v	
	THE C				JECT TO					
					CTIVE TRA					
					OM OR A S				01	
					OTH AS TO					
	MUSKWY	NSHTP.	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FINAL F	PAYMENT	BY	79
	THE CO	INTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED GU	JARANTEE	D BY TH	łΕ		
1					R FROM TI				ANCE	
		WORK.			THE FINAL					
1	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOR OF	=		
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE (	OR FAULT	Y MATER	RIALS,		H1
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN TH	IE GUARA	NTEE PE	ERIOD S	HALL	
	BE REI	1EDIED	AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR	UPON		
	WRITTE	EN NOTI								
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEA	AR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD,	THE	
# 000 (000 to 100 to	<u>                                     </u>	300 (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8)	<u>l</u>	L SEF BE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS			1
SIGNATURE /	G 2	0/1	0 10	1111		TELEPHONE 7	7/2 /1-	2 / 2	DATE	2115/12
777.5	noi	VIC	EIN = G	ceir		12011/		571		2/10/10
TITLE PORT	1220	1	3/	2010	1563					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESE	PONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



NOOZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUEST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

Ţ

DEP15723

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	IMS OF SAL	.E. (1. 8 10)	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FHEIGHT: JEHMS
01/25/							01.7000
BID OPENING DATE:	l Document	02/28/	2012	19.452-19.21455	Later transfer and a reason of the contract of		01:30PM
LINE	ດນ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	0.000.000000000000000000000000000000000			300000000000000000000000000000000000000			
1	CONTO	ACTUD L	TII M	ATMTA	IN THE PROJECT T	n THE CONDITION	c
	CUNIK	ACTUR W	THE D	ATE	F THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE MODE	3
					E NEGLIGENCE DR		
	CONTR	ALLUKES	N ANV	OF T	HE WORK THAT DEV	FLOPS DURING TH	E
	CHADA	ACTUR I	DIOD	CHVII	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	-
		S EXPEN		JUNE	DE GUNNEGIED DI		
	A) II.	(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT	BE
	CONST	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TI	ME
					R THE CONTRACT.	( ) NO 001 00	
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY B	E
	FURTH	ER DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
		INED HE				80	
							1
	(3)	TERMINA					
176		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE O	R
	IN PA	RT IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	
	OHTIW	UT PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	ny
ļ	THAN	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR	AYS WRITTEN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED	BA
				ETURN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TE	RMINATE					
ĺ		~		THE E	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SHOCESSELL	
			LBE	IHE K	ESPUNSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUE	'
	VENDO		OPTA	TAL AL	L NECESSARY DIVI	STON OF HIGHWAY	18
	DEDMI	(A)			ORTATION OF EQUI		~
					THE JOB SITE.	THERT AND	
	PIATER	(B)	ORTA	TN AN	Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	1
	DEDMI				PERMITS.		
	LEKHIT	13 011 11	LLAIL	001		1	
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SF	ECIF	CATIONS:		
		ΔΙΙ	WUSK	UNDER	THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
1	ACCOR	DANCE W	ITH T	HE SF	ECIFICATIONS PRE	PARED FOR THE	
	RECLA	MATION	OF TH	E ubb	INGLE RUN #2"		
	PROJE		ID		1		
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INC	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
200,000,000,000			1	. cee	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	   NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	7	$\sim$ 7. $\uparrow$	اد م	1 1 -			TE 2/15/12
·/	Mai	KNC	LOW	I'L	304	7394397	2/15/12
TITLE PICE	. ]	J. F	EIN .	7	0101563	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

**DEP15723** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

VENDOR

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ĖĎ	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/		1								
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2012			BID	OPEN	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU/	YTITY	UKOP	CAT. NO.	TEMN	UMBER		UNITPRIÇE		AMOUNT
1	MADE	DRUBERI	VAP	ART O	F THIS C	ONTRACT,	ANI	S THEREIN A D CONSISTS CIATES, INC	OF	
	APPLI VALUE: IN TH OF PA THE C	THE CATION S AS HE E SPECI YMENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	E REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S I WITHIN	N ITEMIZ TED. TH USED FO NTENT TH	ED S SE FO OR AF	EP AN SCHEDULE OF ORM INCLUDE PPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT ER RECEIPT	a To	ğ
	FOR P. COMPL PAYME WORK	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON TO OF THE STANDED FROM	I A PERIC THE AMOUN SUBMITTAL OM THE AC INIT MEAS	T DI CTUAL SURE:	THE AMOUNT L QUANTITY S OR THE	OF	
	FOR B CONTR WITHO	ANKRUPT ACT NUL UT FURT	CY PR	OTECT VOII	ON, THE	STATE I	MAY	RACTOR FILE DEEM THIS H CONTRACT	S	y v
	Dana and o	1/2005 RENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTI	STEEL	PROD	UCTS		
	P N A P	URCHASI O CONTE	NG DI RACTOR CONTR MADE	VISION MAY ACT I	ON PURSUA USE OR S PROJECT ( THE UNIT)	ANT TO S SUPPLY S OTHER TH ED STATE	UBSE TEEL AN T S. A	R OF THE CTION 2 BEU PRODUCTS F HOSE STEEL S USED IN	OW,	
	1		1	SEERI	VERSE SIDE FO		ONDITIO	NS	DATE	0/.5
SIGNATURE	Imi	i P. 1	Viera	del	1	TELEPHONE TELEPHONE	739	77397	DATE	2/15/12
TITLE 2	,,,(C		EIN	2 //	11/12	1. 2		ADDRESS CHA	INGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

800101563



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE SIMPSON WV 26435 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	EU	#  <u>###################################</u>	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP VIA		F.U.6	r neigri rennio
01/25/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	συ	ANTITY	40V	CAT NO.	ПЕМ NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	А	CDNS DF O STRU	TRUCT R OTH CTURE	ION O ER IM , INC	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BU	ADDITI TO ANY T NOT	ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD	N S
		OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	VENTILATIN THE SUPPLY PURSUANT	G PLAN OF AN TO A C OR WHI	ON OF ANY HEATINTS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001.	
	В	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE COMBINATI	FORGE SIMILA ON OF EEL MA ECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, C TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	*
	С	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES ALL	TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	
	W	HE DIRE RITING, RODUCTS	AUTH	OF TH ORIZE	E PURCHASI THE USE O	NG DEP F FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TENTRACTOLLARFOR THE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR T S (\$2,500. HE PURPOSE LUE OF THE HE PROJECT	PERCEN WO THO OO), W S OF T STEEL OR,		<b>Ξ</b>
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI			
SIGNATURE 7	mas	DINI	artis	110	T-	ELEPHONE 7	394397 DATE	2/15/12
TITLE ()	YKA	IFI	EIN . O	L/Y		(1)11 1		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Tines in	1 - 1	-	7	1517	1563		ADDRESS CHANG	EQ TO BE NOTED MOOVE



304-739-4397

Cowgirl Up Inc

### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

PAGE

DEP15723

10

AODRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ċ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.,, 2000	ŞHIF	VIA	F.	O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTÍTY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	JMBER	UNI	T PRIÇE	AMQUNT	
				<u></u>						(100 to
	В.				F THE PU		D. D. B. M. M. M. M. M. M. M. M. J. M.			
					T SPECIF				_	
								SUFFICIENT		
					HERWISE EET CONT					
		AVAI	LABLE	10 14	CEI CONT	RACI REQ	UIKEHENI	5.		
ł	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	nau n	SES STEE	וותחפש ו	TS IN VI	MINTION		
	A-1 10 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90				Y BE SUB		# 11 JAN WHO WAS 1970			
	500000000000000000000000000000000000000		end a service a resultant fill fill		E SECTIO		THE RESERVED AND THE PARTY OF THE	MALIALO		
	, ,						2 1			
	REV. 1	0/01/0	ı							
	EXHIBI	T 7								
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WOR	RKS		
	PROJEC	TS i								
	100781374100 HIL 0000000000									
I					3			T.,SEQ.,		
					STRUCTIO					
					PROVEMEN					
								000 AND,		
					NLY, WHE					
					HERE MOR			ALAMINAN AMARAN		
								D STATES.		
								URCHASED		
					PUBLIC					
	an exercise and and		derenan describit	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	SS DR ST		[10] 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
					AN \$50,0					
					ED IN PU					
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS D	R STEEL	PRODUCTS	MAY BE		
								S IS FOUND	)	
	TO BE							IF IT IS	5	
	20% DR	MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE BI	D PRICE	FOR FORE	IGN MADE		
10.01150.01160.01600	5000 000000000000000000000000000000000	55 (1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ಂಕರಾಗಳು	VERSE SIDE FOR	TEDME AND CO	MOITIONE	67 65 156 900 900 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	<u> </u>	0.0000
SIGNATURE /	· -	m 10	100	A I	rende dide ron	TELEPHONE		DATE	2/10/10	
//	na.	KIN	CAN	ULL	×	2014 7	3943	97	X/18/14	
Thesid,	-2 t	FE	SIN S	00	10156	3	ADD	PRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ.				IN SPACE A	BOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

L D

PAGE

DEP15723 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 304-558-8802 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

**GUY NISBET** 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

		T. Yen	NS OF SAL	<b>e</b>	SHIPV	ia		F.O.B.	FR	EIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT		(P. 2000)	VIS OF SAL	<b>4</b>		W.C., 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
01/25/		02/28/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PN	1
LINE	200-1-00000 PRO	WTITY	YOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PRODUC LABOR DEPAR	CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O	BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR	UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS 0% OR M	UN MAY	S OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL ITED STATES BE SUPPLIED HIGHER IN		
	PROVI DETER ALUMI THAN OFFIC REDUC	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN FNDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV S SUCH D IEIR BID	LI NAB ICTS ALU DME	R THE ABOVE PENDING UNIT KE FOREIGN LE AND LOWER, THE SPENDI ATION AND STIC PRODUCT THEY ARE	N	
	EXHIB NOTIC PROJE		SSUAN NDA.	ICE &	ACKNOWLEI	OGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	ı	×
	TO AR	THE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR / ING SCHEI DDENDA FI	DULE IN	ISS	L BE REQUIRE SUING SENCIES:	D	
	AND A AND S LIST PURCH	LIST C SPECIFIC SHALL I JASING I A COPY	EATION BE FOI DIVISION	PART NS FOR RWARDI ION. HE ADI	TIES THAT THE PROD TO THE	HAVE PI JECT. BUYER ITECT/E	RUCL THE IN T	THE ADDENDLIRED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM ANI THE STATE NEER SHALL AL AGENCY FOR		
	(2)	THE BU	ER SI		SEND THE		1		W 1050 20 14 000000	300.0000000000000000000000000000000000
			j	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITI	ONS D	ATE	115/12
SIGNATURE	Ima	KIM	400	all	<u>/</u>		73	タグ3ラフ DADDRESS CHAN	ICES TO BE	110/1
TITLEPINES	1 2n HEN RES		TO RF	었 Q, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	SINS	SPACE ABOVE LAB		



304-739-4397

Request for Guotation DEP15723

DEP15723

PAGE 12

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	tén 💮 💮	. See Stee	MS OF SAI	i <b>p</b> ticologica d	SHIPA	ЛΔ	FO.B	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	FREIGHT TEAMS
01/25/	<u> (000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INIG OF GAL	<u> </u>	3100	(I <b>n</b>		800018800 B	GNEIGHT TENNS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2012		~	RID	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
	1.00000010010000		(8) (8) ( 10 + 10 4)	CAT.		44146600000000000000	1		
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UCIP	NO:	ITEMINU	VBCH:	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECE	SSARY.	EXTEND THE BI	D	
							RECEIVED BY		
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID		
	OPENIN	IG DATE		0					
		0.00		1.42			9		
							KNOWLEDGED BY		
	And the second s		And the second second second second	The second second		Account many to the contraction	CHASING DIVIS	SIUN.	
	A STATE OF THE STA		F-00-00			ALTERNATION INVESTOR I	PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN		{
		OUM DOC					MAY BE FOR A	. M	
Į							URPOSE OF	111	
					TIME AND				
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
							MOLECULA CONTRACTOR STATES AND ST		
					REQUI	SITION	ND.: .DEP1572	3	
	ADDENE	NIM ACK	NOW E	DOENE	UT				
	ADDENL	DUM ACK	MUMEE	DGEME	NI				
	T HEBE	BY ACK	NUMLE	DGE 8	ECEIPT OF	THE EO	LLOWING CHECK	ED	
	Total Transferred Contraction		Control of the control of the control of	-201		DR. RESPONSED CO. CO.	Y REVISIONS		
					SPECIFIC			<b>U</b> 11.	
		,							
	ADDEND	OUM NO.	¹S:						
	NO. 1		• •						
		1/							
	NU. 2	V	• •						
	ND. 3								
	. 5	* * * * * *	•						
	NO. 4								
	822 2 1								
	NO. 5								
		2782223500200A		water str	FARE AIRE FAR	COMO AUN CO	inglatia.	500.2015.477	
SIGNATURE (		$\sim 1.7$			ÆRSE SIDE FÖRT	TELEBLICALE		DATE	11:01:0
1/	nal	< NU	nacu	201		2041	7394397		2/15/12

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



**\*322161804** 

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

**DEP15723** 

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/25/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 AMOUNT ÇAT NO UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLES TON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: THE ENVELOPE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

MODZEK



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for \_\_\_\_\_REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE:::: 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** GH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	[ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E:::::::::::	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
ĻINE	QUAN	YIITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(3-1000000000			X			
	SEALED	BID					
	BUYER:				-GN23-		
	BO ILIV.				SHEO		
	RFQ. N	0.:			-DEP15723-		
		on a set		_	September Company of Surv. Upo		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		-02/28/2012-		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30PM		-
							_
	D. E. A. D.E.	DDAWY	DE .	- 437 L	DMDED TH CACE IT	TO NECESCARY	
					UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	15 NECESSARY	
	IO CON	TACT	0 1	and the same of the same of	/		
			<u> </u>	<u> 739</u>	4401		
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR BID TH	E CURRENT	
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:	
	DA E	20 r	243				
	1-0-1						
	SINAL	250h	WY	2/14	(25		
	ZUVLJ-	22011	- <i>'-</i> V-'	المراكب الم	<del></del>		1
				MDE N	AME OF DEDONU TO	CONTACT	
					AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCER	7 0	1 /	1 1	2 2		
	line	i.R.	WOX	sold	011	Control to the control of the contro	
		21.7.	i or all e	4 6 860			
	ANY IN	DIVIDU	AL SI	GNING	THIS BID IS CER	TIFYING THAT:	
					RIZED BY THE BID		
	THE BI	D OR A	NY DO	CUMEN	TS RELATED THERE	TO ON BEHALF OF	
	THE BI	DDER,	(2) T	нат н	E OR SHE IS AUTH	ORIZED TO BIND	
	THE BI	DDER I	NAC	ONTRA	CTUAL RELATIONSH	IP, AND (3) THAT	
	V (N. V. C.	000 000 Jan 2000	6 (51.6 bisses	ಿಕ್ಕರ ರಕ್ಷ ಎಸ್.	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	 VOITIONS	
SIGNATURE / /o	: 1)	To/-	1011	1		Этап	1) lir lin
///	ak	MODE	KALL	l	TELEPHONE -	73914397	12/15/15
からいけ	1 n.+	FE	IN S	001	01563	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING .	TO RFQ	INSER		IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



304-739-4397

Request for REQUIMBER Quotation

DEP15723

15

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B SRIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/25/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15723 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE BIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 94397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 0010156

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## Pringle Run #2 DEP 15723

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	COWGIRL HP INC
Address:	PO BOX 243
	SIMPSON, WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 40,000=
2.0	$-\frac{1}{1}$	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$ 20,0000
3.0	$\frac{1}{1}$	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	2	\$ 10.000=
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 40,0000
4.2	1	LS	Structure Demolition/Debris Removal (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$ 8000
5; Ĭ	3,500	LF	Silt Fence	200	8 1000
5.2	4	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	875 00	\$ 3500
5.3	1,500	LF	Straw Wattles		9000-
6.0	9	AC	Revegetation	2800	S 25,200
7.1	1,430	LF	Type 1 - 3-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Channel	820	18 117 760-
7.2	350	LF	Type 2 - 3-foot Bottom, 3-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Channel	10000	\$ 35,00000
7.3	200	LF	Type 3 - Grass-lined Ditch	15 00	\$ 3,000
7.4	3	EA	Splash Pad	2,700	\$ 8,100
7.5	1	EA	Level Spreader	9000	0 100-
7.6	50	LF	18-inch CPP Culvert	70€	15 0.500
7.7	50	LF	36-inch CPP Culvert	10000	8 9.000
8.1	3,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	600	18.000
8.2	1.5	AC	Soil Cover	14,000	\$ 25,000
8.3	250	CY	Soil Berm	20	\$ 5,000
9.1	7	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	8000	\$ 56,000
9.2	4	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	10,000	
9.3	850	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	1 26	8 24 767
9.4	600	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes	30	\$ 18,000
11.1	100	LF	8-inch Seep Collector	540	-8 5400-
11.2	200	LF	8-inch Conveyance Pipe	3500	\$ 7,000
			TOTA	L	\$ 53 <u>5,</u> 610°

17

p.22

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Business Name: CWGIRLUD IN  Address: CO. B. 243  City: Silupson State: WV Zi  Fax No.: 2473 9440 E-mail address:	Tax Payer ID No.: <u>800101563</u> ip Code: <u>210435</u> Phone: <u>304739439</u> 7 : trn_cowgrupaearth/micnet
Part B: Legal Structure	
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Other (please specify)	( ) Partnership ( ) LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in Select only one of the following options, follow the I,	ne instructions for that option, and sign below.
1. Information on the attached Entity Org accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If yo OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and dat	ganizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is ou select this option, you must attach an Entity te below and do not complete Part D.
and must be updated. If you select this or	Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect ption, you must attach an Entity OFT from the missing or corrected information. Sign
provide all information required in Part D	on in AVS. If you select this option, you must D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. ACCOULT APSIDEMENT Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

p.23

à

Feb 28 12 08:25a

Cowgirl Up, In Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
•		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	**************************************
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
U			
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
J		\	*
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone#	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	~
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION ST.	ATEMENT	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Feb 28 12 08:25a

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

975V 10 1 <b>4</b> 15			Tota	al Number:	7
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 155181 155181 145987 155181	WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, SPENCER C WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R	SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

Tmar Wooddell President 2/15/12

304-626-1051

Feb 28 12 08:25a



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Irna R. Wccdeli, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of COMGIY Up : Inc ; and, (company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that ONGIN Up : Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  (DWAN LIP, IV.,  (Company Name)
By: Iman Phicodolele
Title: President
Date: 2/15/12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 151+ day of EBBLIAR .
By Commission expires FEBRURE 28, 2014  Seal)  Seal)  Grand Commission  Grand Commis
My convints stenes sten

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 15723

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: OWGIY Up, Inc
Authorized Signature:
State of WV
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 51 day of FEBRUARY , 2012.
My Commission expires FERURRY 28 , 2016.
AFFIX SEALTHERE INITIAL THREE INDEED AND THE CONTROLL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBUTA SPENCER ROLL I Day 67A Figure 1 Day 67

Pytieminisation cupies February 28, 2010